Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Para than	agrapi 100 f	h No feet,	os. 1, 2 or if pla	, 3 & 5	mus t ise will	be co	omple anged	ted. C	ompl de a to	ete all pogra	other phic m	application appointment	cable letailed	portio l d plat s	n s. If howin	chang g the a	e in po uthoriz	oint of zed an	diversi d prop	on is greater on is greater on is greater on its greater of the contract of th
of d	iversio	on an	nd/or pla	ace of	use.							*	* /					REC	CEIV	'ED
							F	ile No.	<u>20,15</u>	9-D1								9	1:330	in i
1.	Appli	catio	n is he	reby m	ade fo	r appr	oval of	the C	hief Er	nginee	r to ch	ange tl	he (ch	eck on	e or bo	oth):		NUV	0 4 2	.UZ4
								ace of				Point o							d Field	
	undei	r the	water	riaht w	hich is	the su	ıbiect (of this	applica	ation ir	n acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	descr	ribed b	elow.	water	Resources
			ce of su					roundv				Surfac								
2.		lame and address of Applicant: Bowman Enterprises LLC, Attn: Wilroads Feed Yard																		
	1144	11449 Lariat Way, Dodge City, KS 67801-6694																		
		Phone Number: (620) 2253960 Email address: travis@wfyllc.com																		
	Name	Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Bowman Enterprises LLC, Attn: Wilroads Feed Yard																		
	<u>1144</u>	11449 Lariat Way, Dodge City, KS 67801-6694																		
	Phon	Phone Number: (620) 225-3960 Email address: ravis@wfyllc.com																		
3.		The presently authorized place of use is:																		
	Owne	Owner of Land NAME: Bowman Enterprises LLC, Attn: Wilroads Feed Yard ADDRESS: 11449 Lariat Way, Dodge City, KS 67801-6694																		
													94							
	(If the	ere is	more th	an one	landow	ner, at	ach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)				_				
NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼											TOTAL ACRES									
Se	ec. T	Гwр.	Range	NE1⁄4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	
8	3	27	24W	32.0	320	2.0	2.0											_	\vdash	68.0
	5	27	24W							2								31.0	31.0	62.0
																-				
4.			olication Land -	NA	ME:	Bowm	an Ent	erprise	s LLC	, Attn:		ads Fe	ed Yar		e chan	ged to	:			
	(If the	ere is																		
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supp							NW¼			SW1/4			SE¼			TOTAL				
0	т	T	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
		Twp. 27	24W	INL/4	1444/4	04474	OL74	IVE/4	111174	01171								31.0	31.0	62.0
		27	24W	32.0	32.0	3.0	21.0					- /				40.0	12.0	1.0	16.0	157.0
	_	27	24W	11.0	21.0	16.0	3.0	18.0	4.0	18.0	39.0		25.0	6.0						161.0
_		21	∠-TVV	11.0	1.0	1 . 5.0		1				-	•							
Г	For	Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code	CPI	L Fe	e \$ 2	000	O TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _			Chec	ck#	30943

, F	Presently author	ized point o	f diversion:				
. .	o : "		Quarter of the		Quarter of the	CN NE	Quarter
- 1	of Continu	Ω	Township	27	South, Range	47	
- 13	in Ford	C	ounty Kansas. 5180	teet North	1 <u>1200</u> leet wes	it of Southeast con	1101 01 000110111
- 1	Authorized Date	745 GPM	Authorized Quantit	tv 242.5 AH	 Depth of well 	760(ieet)
- 1	(DMD use only)	Computer I	1 No. 2	3PS	feet North	teet v	/vest)
	טעא use only:	Computer II	D No. <u>2</u> C ☐This point will be cha	nged as follows:	No change, point be	tter described with 0	GPS as follows:
	∐ Inis point will no	or be changed	Complete only if cha	nge is renue	sted or if existing noi	nt is better descr	ibed by GPS)
	Proposed point	oi diversion	Quarter of the	go io ioque	Quarter of the		Quarter
			Quarter of the , Township		South Range		(E/W),
	of Section		, Township ounty, Kansas,	feet North	feet Wes	t of Southeast cor	ner of section.
	in	С	ounty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity	1661 INOITH	Proposed well de	epth (feet)	A.
	Proposed Rate	N 1 -1111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Proposed Quantity	t other water	ights that will use this r	oint	
L	This point is: 1	aditional W	ell Geo Center Lis	st other Water I	1911to triat will ago triis		
	Presently author	tized point	f divorsion				
6.	Presently author	nzeu point (Quarter of the		Quarter of the	!	Quarter
	- C O L'		Township		South, Range		(Ľ, , ,
	or Section		, Township ounty, Kansas,	foot North	foot \/\os	st of Southeast cor	ner of section.
	<u> </u>	C	ounty, nansas,	icet NORI	Depth of well		feet)
	Authorized Rate	-	Authorized Quanti	GPS	foot North	foot	West)
	(DWR use only:	Computer	D No.	9r3	No change point he	tter described with (3PS as follows:
	This point will no	ot be changed	This point will be cha	inged as follows		nt is hotter dose	ibed by GPS)
	Proposed point	of diversior	: (Complete only if ch	ange is reque	stea or it existing pol	is better uesel	Ouerter
			O day of the		Quarter of the	<u> </u>	- Quarter
			Township		——— əoum. Kanuc		(=, , , , ,
	:	(Ounty Kansas	reet nort	ICCL VVC	of or countrious co	
	Proposed Rate		——— Proposed Quantit	V	Proposea well c		
	This point is:	Additional W	/ell ☐ Geo Center Li	st other water	rights that will use this	point	
7.	The changes her	ein are desir c) <u>Applicant c</u>	ed for the following rea lesires to overlap place o	sons?	300 200 100	North 100 3	200 300
8.	If a well, is the tes	t hole log atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛮 🖾 No) 20	00 + 1 + 1	= 1+1-	200
9.	The change(s) (w	as)(will be) co	ompleted by?			<u>-</u> -	100
	as soon as appro-	ved		10	00	= + + + -	_ 100
10	If the point of dive	ersion is a we	1:		¥	· Ī	.ll.
٠,	(a) What are you			West		m x ualuu uulu <u>≡</u> —	— — 0 East
	N/A	·				<u> </u>	$+$ \downarrow \downarrow 100
	(b) When will thi	s be done? N	/A	1	00 1 + 1 + 1		_ /
11.	. Groundwater <u>M</u> ar		trict recommendation atta	ached? 2			200
12.	. Assisted by <u>JNE</u>	// SFFO	1		300 200 100		200 300 ashmark=10 ft
			on will be relocated <u>more t</u> existing point of diversion	<u>:han 300</u> n, attach 13b.I			

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion	is 300 or fewer feet from the	e existing point of div	ersion, complete	the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owne	ers must sign this application	.)		
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner affected if this application is approved as ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all own	requested? ners must sign this applicatio	n.)		
(c) If this application is not approved expedition is not approved expedition.	ers must sign this application	l.)		
If the application proposes a surface water change or a change in place of use, the application must be agent (attach notarized statement authorizing repr	be signed by all owners of th	indwater change in p e currently authorize	oint of diversion d place of use, o	greater than 300 feet, r their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upo age and the owner, the spouse of the own their behalf, in regards to the water right(contained in this application are true, corr	er, or a duly authorized (s) to which this applica rect and complete.	tion pertains. I f	urther verify th	nat the statements
Dated at	, Kansas, this	day of	(, 20
Na I & Brown w				
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
(Flease Fillit)				
(Owner)			(Spouse)	
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
(Owner)			(Spouse)	. 1
(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
State of Kansas SS	My Annt F	C - State of Kansas LY DOWNEY D. 6/25/2028		21.4
I hereby certify that the foregoing application of <u>October</u> , 20_24	ation was signed in my	presence and swo	rn to before n	ne this 31π day
	•	Kelly Down	M-	
My Commission Expires <u>6/25/2028</u>		0. 0		
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCES accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be incluthe appropriate fee must be paid.	<u>SSED</u> . To be complete, all of the deciron of the deciron of all the appropriate the deciron of all the appropriate the deciron of the deciro	e applicable portions o oriate owners' must be	the application for affixed to the applic	m must be completed with cation and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE			
Each application to change the place of use or th forth in the schedule below: Make checks payab (1) Application to change a point of dive (2) Application to change a point of dive (3) Application to change the place of use	rsion more than 300 feet	or Agriculture		\$100 \$200
			ECEIVED	

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 20,159-D1 A change application was received on November 4, 2024 requesting that the place of use diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. requesting that the place of use and / or point of On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ☐ Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as 3. previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable feet from the previously 5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with ☐ Applicable K.A.R. 5-6-13. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before **December 31, 2025**, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 ____ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable ☐ Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable ☐ Yes 11. Additional Conditions are attached. 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Éngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer Kansas Department of Agriculture (Print Name): days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative Division of Water Resources review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS **66502**. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of (Acknowledged before me on RECEIVED Signature: NOV 0 4 2024 **Notary Public** Stafford Field Office My commission expires: Division of Water Resources (Notary Seal)





Phone: 620-234-5311 Fax: 620-234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

December 20, 2024

Bowman Enterprises LLC Attn: Wilroads Feed Yard 11449 Lariat Way Dodge City, KS 67801-6694

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 19521-D1, 19521-D2, 20159-D1, 20159-D2

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is an order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced in formation.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **20th** day of **December**, **2024**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Place of Use for Water Right, File No. **19521-D1**, **19521-D2**, **20159-D1**, **20159-D2**, dated **December 20**, **2024** was mailed via First Class U.S. mail to the following:

Bowman enterprises LLC Attn: Wilroads Feed Yard 11449 Lariat Way Dodge City, KS 67801-6694

A copy of the letter was sent via electronic mail to the following:

GMD 3

Faith Curtie

Staff